

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE AUGUST 15, 2017

## Movement Mortgage Hires Jared Ward as New Regional Director

**FORT MILL, S.C.** — Movement Mortgage, a top 10 national retail mortgage lender, has hired Jared Ward as Regional Director for its markets in the Pacific Southwest, including Arizona and New Mexico. He will also oversee Movement's market presence in Alaska.

Ward previously worked at Movement Mortgage from 2012 to 2013 as a National Relationship Executive. For the past four years he has held senior leadership roles with loanDepot and Homeside Financial. Ward rejoins Movement Mortgage with more than 15 years of experience, specializing in business development and strategic growth.

Ward has been married to his wife for 12 years and is the father of two sons. He is also an avid runner and rower.

## QUOTES

"Sometimes in life one actually gets a true second chance to make a wrong decision the right one. Today is that day for me. I regretted leaving Movement almost immediately, and now I'm happy that my journey has led me back here to stay. I am as excited to grow the company and new relationships as I am about being able to rekindle old friendships," says Jared Ward.

"We are excited to welcome Jared back to our team. I look forward to seeing what great things he accomplishes in the Pacific Southwest," says Ignacio Metcalf, Movement Mortgage National Sales Director.

###

## **About Movement Mortgage**

Founded in 2008, Movement Mortgage exists to love and value people by leading a Movement of Change in its industry, corporate culture and communities. Movement is best known for its innovative mortgage process and referable experience, which begins with Upfront Underwriting and a seven-day loan processing goal. The company employs more than 4,000 people, has more than 500 branches in the U.S. spanning across 47 states. Its non-profit organization, The Movement Foundation, has reinvested more than \$27 million in communities to date. For more information, visit www.movement.com

Contact:

Abby Scott, Public Relations Coordinator (704) 402-2544 <u>abby.scott@movement.com</u>